

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9882/2022

Parmanand Meena S/o Devlal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Udit Sharma & Ms. Kinjal Surana on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG, respondent Nos.3 and 8

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/10/2023

1. Reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 4, 5 and 6 will be filed in the Registry today as per the counsel for the said respondent.
2. Reply of respondent Nos.3 and 8 is already on record.
3. Reply on behalf of remaining respondents be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of one week.
5. Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG also accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.
6. List for consideration on 05.12.2023.
7. Application (I.A. No.1/2023) for early hearing stands disposed of.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ